

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	N-Trak Group, LLC		Fischer Excavating		Northern Illinois Service Company	
						Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Inlet and Pipe Protection	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	90	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 657.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	514	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,598.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,028.00
5	Pavement Removal	205	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00
6	Sanitary Manhole Removal	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Remove Existing 6" Dia Water Main	20	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,100.00
8	Rock Excavation	5	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
9	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter	6	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 97,500.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service, 4" Diameter	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavers	175	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Special	450	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
13	PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick	64	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	PCC Combination Curb & Gutter, Type M6.18 (modified)	90	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
15	HMA Pavement	205	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,425.00
Total As Read Bid:					\$ 134,235.00		\$ 117,999.00		\$ 149,738.50		\$ 177,618.05
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 134,235.00		\$ 117,999.00		\$ 149,738.50		\$ 177,618.05